RESOLUTION NO. 8990-R2

A RESOLUTION

URGING SUPPORT FOR FRANCES NELSON HEALTH CENTER'S URBAN HEALTH INITIATIVE GRANT REQUEST FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTRAL REVIEW COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, the City of Urbana, Illinois strongly supports the continuation of Frances Nelson Health Center's provision of health services to the low and moderate income residents of Urbana, Illinois; and

WHEREAS, adequate health services for the poor and uninsured is a major health issue in local government policy; and

WHEREAS, the present and continued operation of Frances Nelson Health Center offers and provides an unmatched health initiative for the low and moderate income residents of Urbana; and

WHEREAS, the loss of the Urban Health Initiative grant would pose an undue burden on low and moderate income health consumers and the taxpayers of Urbana.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. That the Central Review Committee approve the funding request submitted by Frances Nelson Health Center of Champaign County, Illinois.

Section 2. That the approval of Frances Nelson Health Center's request to the Review Committee be endorsed by the Department of Health and Human Services.

PASSED by the City Council this 17th day of

1989.

The state of the state of

Ruth S. Brookens, City Clerk

APPROVED by the Mayor this 24 day of

1989.

Markland, Mayor